

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Reengrossed House Bill No. 242 by Representative Dustin Miller

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "Commission on" change "Security for the Faith Community" to  
3 "Nonprofit Safety and Security"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 5, after "establish the" insert "Louisiana Nonprofit Safety and"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 12, after "Commission on" delete the remainder of the line and insert  
8 "Nonprofit Safety and Security"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 13, after "Commission on" delete the remainder of the line and insert  
11 "Nonprofit Safety and Security."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, line 16, after "needs of" delete "the faith community" and insert "nonprofit  
14 organizations that are at high risk of terrorist attacks"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 8

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "(5)" to "(3)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(6)" to "(4)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "(7)" to "(5)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(8)" to "(6)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "(9)" to "(7)"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 2, delete line 18

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "(12)" to "(8)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 2, delete lines 21 through 24 and insert the following:

5 "(9) The executive director of the Louisiana Association of Nonprofit  
6 Organizations."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 3, at the end of line 8 after "needs of" delete the remainder of the line, at the  
9 beginning of line 9, delete "community", and insert "nonprofit organizations that are at high  
10 risk of terrorist attacks"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 4, line 17, after "known as the" insert "Louisiana Nonprofit Safety and"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 On page 5, line 6, after "administer the" insert "Louisiana Nonprofit Safety and"